
Penn College (1-0) -vs- Susquehanna (0-1)
2/14/2026 at Selinsgrove, PA ()

 
 

 
 
Penn College Goals: Owen Kupsey (7); Aidan McFalls (4); Elliot Dotson (3); Ian Edinger (1); Jesse Weick (1) 
Assists: Elliot Dotson (4); Will Ehret (2); Tyler Diffenderfer (1); Tate Renaud (1); Jesse Weick (1); Aidan McFalls (1) 
 
Susquehanna Goals: Matt Chubenko (3); Tyler Young (2); Reese Ackerman (2); Quin Michaels (2); Kieran Koenke (2); Nick Remund (2);
Drew Filipovits (1); Gabe Broome (1) 
Assists: Pat McDermott (3); Reese Ackerman (2); Kieran Koenke (2); Tyler Young (1); Jimmy Maro (1); Nick Remund (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Marc Manfredonia 1st/08:48; Matt Chubenko 1st/04:32; Brandon Cash 1st/00:43; Mikey Rowinski 2nd/11:17; Pat McDermott
3rd/13:24; Collin DePace 3rd/12:17; Reese Ackerman 3rd/07:21
Officials: Susquehanna Department

Date: 2/14/2026
Attendance: 276

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Penn College 5 2 4 5 16
Susquehanna 4 5 3 3 15

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Penn College 13 9 6 11 39
Susquehanna 10 6 10 8 34

Shots On Goal
Penn College 10 4 4 9 27
Susquehanna 5 6 8 6 25

Saves
Penn College 1 1 5 3 10
Susquehanna 5 2 0 4 11

Turnovers
Penn College 3 3 10 4 20
Susquehanna 2 6 4 5 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Penn College 4-4 4-5 2-4 3-3 13-16
Susquehanna 1-3 3-4 2-3 2-4 8-14

Ground Balls
Penn College 10 6 10 9 35
Susquehanna 6 7 10 6 29

Face Offs
Penn College 4 1 5 4 14
Susquehanna 6 7 3 5 21

Extra Man Opportunities
Penn College 3 1 2 0 3-6
Susquehanna 0 0 1 0 1-1



Penn College 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Ryan Twist 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
3 Elliot Dotson 3 4 7 6 5 5 1 - -
5 Levi Borkowski 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-5 -
17 Colten Hajicek 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
20 Ian Stambaugh 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -

23 Collin DePace 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
24 Owen Kupsey 7 0 7 10 1 1 3 - -
35 Gavin Selchert 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 - -
51 Ben Malarkey 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
54 Ryder Palubinski 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Ian Edinger 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
8 Tyler Diffenderfer 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Jake Small 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 - -
14 Daniel Kalizak 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Tate Renaud 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
19 Austin Callahan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
21 Brody Borkowski 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4-9 -
22 Jesse Weick 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
28 Tyler Hannan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Ethan Boyer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
30 Charlie Monsell 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
32 Cody Jefferson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Will Ehret 0 2 2 3 1 2 0 - -
38 Chase Kaplan 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 - -
41 Aidan McFalls 4 1 5 9 0 1 0 - -
42 Antonio Santora 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 10-21 -
43 Pat Maychak 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
45 Frank Lynch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
47 Isaiah Sensenig 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
50 John Dolezal 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
66 Matthew Capoferri 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
77 Quinn Smith 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -

Totals 16 10 26 39 35 20 9 14-35
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Ryan Twist 60:00 15 10 W



Susquehanna 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

2 Matt Chubenko 3 0 3 6 0 1 0 -
1-

05:00
5 Tyler Young 2 1 3 6 0 0 0 - -

7 Reese Ackerman 2 2 4 4 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00
8 Will Harcourt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

13 Pat McDermott 0 3 3 3 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00

27 Marc Manfredonia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
29 Kieran Koenke 2 2 4 2 1 2 0 - -

35 Mikey Rowinski 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
38 Nick Remund 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 - -
48 Ryan Mosier 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9 Drew Filipovits 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 - -
10 Gabe Broome 1 0 1 1 8 1 3 0-1 -
15 Jack White 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
17 Colin Bostrom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Owen Teaney 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 - -
24 Quin Michaels 2 0 2 2 1 2 1 2-3 -
25 Ridge Gerken 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
26 Brendan Gleason 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
28 Ty Meck 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
30 Jack Storipan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Nate Traver 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
32 Jimmy Maro 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 - -
33 Ian Mangini 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
37 Frank Fiannaca 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

41 Brandon Cash 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 19-31
1-

01:00
43 Matt Shragher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 15 10 25 34 29 17 12 21-35
6-

09:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
8 Will Harcourt 50:46 15 9 L
30 Jack Storipan 9:14 1 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By PENN COL SUSQUEHA
1st 14:14 Tyler Young Unassisted 0 1
1st 13:45 Quin Michaels Unassisted 0 2
1st 11:49 Matt Chubenko Unassisted 0 3
1st 08:30 Elliot Dotson (UP) Unassisted 1 3
1st 06:24 Owen Kupsey Elliot Dotson 2 3
1st 06:13 Nick Remund Reese Ackerman 2 4
1st 03:11 Owen Kupsey (UP) Unassisted 3 4
1st 01:02 Aidan McFalls Unassisted 4 4
1st 00:16 Owen Kupsey Elliot Dotson 5 4
2nd 13:44 Reese Ackerman Kieran Koenke 5 5
2nd 13:03 Reese Ackerman Pat McDermott 5 6
2nd 07:12 Drew Filipovits Kieran Koenke 5 7
2nd 04:50 Tyler Young Nick Remund 5 8
2nd 02:22 Owen Kupsey Elliot Dotson 6 8
2nd 02:03 Matt Chubenko Tyler Young 6 9
2nd 01:00 Aidan McFalls Unassisted 7 9
3rd 14:02 Aidan McFalls Will Ehret 8 9
3rd 13:38 Owen Kupsey Elliot Dotson 9 9
3rd 11:44 Matt Chubenko (UP) Reese Ackerman 9 10
3rd 11:04 Nick Remund Unassisted 9 11
3rd 10:45 Owen Kupsey Tyler Diffenderfer 10 11
3rd 09:48 Gabe Broome Pat McDermott 10 12
3rd 07:00 Owen Kupsey (UP) Aidan McFalls 11 12
4th 13:59 Aidan McFalls Tate Renaud 12 12
4th 11:53 Elliot Dotson Will Ehret 13 12
4th 10:55 Quin Michaels Unassisted 13 13
4th 10:07 Ian Edinger Unassisted 14 13
4th 09:14 Elliot Dotson Jesse Weick 15 13
4th 08:43 Kieran Koenke Jimmy Maro 15 14
4th 07:00 Jesse Weick Unassisted 16 14
4th 04:57 Kieran Koenke Pat McDermott 16 15

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:48 SUSQUEHA Marc Manfredonia 00:30 PUSHING
1st 04:32 SUSQUEHA Matt Chubenko 05:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
1st 00:43 SUSQUEHA Brandon Cash 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 11:17 SUSQUEHA Mikey Rowinski 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 13:24 SUSQUEHA Pat McDermott 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 12:17 PENN COL Collin DePace 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 07:21 SUSQUEHA Reese Ackerman 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SUSQUEHA Will Harcourt at goalie for SUSQUEHA.
15:00 PENN COL Ryan Twist at goalie for PENN COL.
15:00 SUSQUEHA Faceoff Levi Borkowski vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Ty Meck.
14:14 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Tyler Young (FIRST GOAL).

Penn College 0, Susquehanna 1
14:14 SUSQUEHA Faceoff Levi Borkowski vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA (on faceoff violation).
13:45 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Quin Michaels.

Penn College 0, Susquehanna 2
13:45 PENN COL Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by PENN COL, [13:45] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Gavin Selchert.
13:24 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Gavin Selchert, SAVE Will Harcourt
13:16 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA failed.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Ryan Mosier (caused by Owen Kupsey).
12:58 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Owen Kupsey.
12:46 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Elliot Dotson, SAVE Will Harcourt
12:29 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Will Ehret, SAVE Will Harcourt
12:22 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Gavin Selchert.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Gavin Selchert.
11:49 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Matt Chubenko.

Penn College 0, Susquehanna 3
11:49 SUSQUEHA Faceoff Levi Borkowski vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA, [11:49] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Ty Meck.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Levi Borkowski.
10:30 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Matt Chubenko WIDE
10:00 SUSQUEHA 30-second clock violation by SUSQUEHA.
09:56 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL good.
09:15 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Elliot Dotson.
08:48 SUSQUEHA Penalty on SUSQUEHA Marc Manfredonia (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:30 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Elliot Dotson (MAN-UP).

Penn College 1, Susquehanna 3

08:30 SUSQUEHA
Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA, [08:30] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Gabe
Broome.

08:02 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Drew Filipovits WIDE
07:54 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Ryan Twist.
07:37 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL good.
06:24 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Owen Kupsey, Assist by Elliot Dotson.

Penn College 2, Susquehanna 3
06:24 SUSQUEHA Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA.
06:13 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Nick Remund, Assist by Reese Ackerman.

Penn College 2, Susquehanna 4
06:13 SUSQUEHA Faceoff Brody Borkowski vs Quin Michaels won by SUSQUEHA, [06:13] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Ty Meck.
06:13 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Jimmy Maro WIDE
06:07 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Quin Michaels.
05:48 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Pat McDermott BLOCKED
05:38 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Matt Chubenko, SAVE Ryan Twist
05:32 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Tyler Hannan.
05:23 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL good.
04:32 SUSQUEHA Penalty on SUSQUEHA Matt Chubenko (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/5:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:09 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Aidan McFalls WIDE
03:52 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Aidan McFalls HIT POST
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Will Ehret.
03:26 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA failed.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Marc Manfredonia (caused by Chase Kaplan).
03:11 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Owen Kupsey (MAN-UP).

Penn College 3, Susquehanna 4
03:11 PENN COL Faceoff Brody Borkowski vs Gabe Broome won by PENN COL, [03:11] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Jake Small.
03:04 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Owen Kupsey, SAVE Will Harcourt
03:00 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Aidan McFalls WIDE
02:58 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Gabe Broome.
02:54 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA good.



02:05 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Reese Ackerman BLOCKED
01:58 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Colten Hajicek.
01:53 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL good.
01:02 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Aidan McFalls.

Penn College 4, Susquehanna 4
01:02 PENN COL Faceoff Brody Borkowski vs Brandon Cash won by PENN COL, [01:02] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Ian Edinger.
00:43 SUSQUEHA Penalty on SUSQUEHA Brandon Cash (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:16 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Owen Kupsey, Assist by Elliot Dotson.

Penn College 5, Susquehanna 4

00:16 PENN COL
Faceoff Brody Borkowski vs Brandon Cash won by PENN COL, [00:16] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Brody
Borkowski.

00:05 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Jake Small, SAVE Will Harcourt
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 SUSQUEHA
Faceoff Brody Borkowski vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Gabe
Broome.

13:44 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Reese Ackerman, Assist by Kieran Koenke.
Penn College 5, Susquehanna 5

13:42 SUSQUEHA Faceoff Brody Borkowski vs Quin Michaels won by SUSQUEHA (on faceoff violation).
13:03 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Reese Ackerman, Assist by Pat McDermott.

Penn College 5, Susquehanna 6
13:03 SUSQUEHA Faceoff Levi Borkowski vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA, [13:03] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Brandon Cash.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Brandon Cash (caused by Owen Kupsey).
12:55 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Elliot Dotson.
12:30 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL John Dolezal, SAVE Will Harcourt
12:22 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Gabe Broome.
12:14 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA failed.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Gabe Broome (caused by Elliot Dotson).
11:53 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Gavin Selchert WIDE
11:26 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL John Dolezal HIGH
11:17 SUSQUEHA Penalty on SUSQUEHA Mikey Rowinski (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Owen Kupsey.
10:52 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA good.
09:54 SUSQUEHA Timeout by SUSQUEHA.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Matt Chubenko (caused by Ben Malarkey).
09:34 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL good.
08:51 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Elliot Dotson.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Elliot Dotson.
08:35 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Brendan Gleason.
08:30 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA good.
07:57 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Reese Ackerman.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Reese Ackerman (caused by Ian Stambaugh).
07:24 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Colten Hajicek.
07:19 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL good.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Collin DePace (caused by Ridge Gerken).
07:12 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Drew Filipovits, Assist by Kieran Koenke.

Penn College 5, Susquehanna 7
07:12 SUSQUEHA Faceoff Levi Borkowski vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA, [07:12] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Brandon Cash.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Quin Michaels.
06:00 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL good.
05:56 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Jake Small.
05:40 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Elliot Dotson WIDE
05:25 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA good.
04:50 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Tyler Young, Assist by Nick Remund.

Penn College 5, Susquehanna 8
04:50 SUSQUEHA Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA (on faceoff violation).
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Kieran Koenke (caused by Ian Stambaugh).
03:30 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL good.
02:41 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Owen Kupsey WIDE
02:26 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Quinn Smith, SAVE Will Harcourt
02:22 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Owen Kupsey, Assist by Elliot Dotson.

Penn College 6, Susquehanna 8



02:22 SUSQUEHA Faceoff Brody Borkowski vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA (on faceoff violation).
02:20 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Quinn Smith.
02:03 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Matt Chubenko, Assist by Tyler Young.

Penn College 6, Susquehanna 9
02:03 PENN COL Faceoff Brody Borkowski vs Brandon Cash won by PENN COL, [02:03] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Frank Lynch.
01:53 PENN COL Timeout by PENN COL.
01:53 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Will Ehret HIGH
01:00 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Aidan McFalls.

Penn College 7, Susquehanna 9

01:00 SUSQUEHA
Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA, [01:00] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Brandon
Cash.

00:43 SUSQUEHA Timeout by SUSQUEHA.
00:22 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Matt Chubenko, SAVE Ryan Twist
00:12 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL failed.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 PENN COL Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by PENN COL, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Colten Hajicek.
14:02 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Aidan McFalls, Assist by Will Ehret.

Penn College 8, Susquehanna 9

14:02 PENN COL
Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by PENN COL, [14:02] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Antonio
Santora.

13:38 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Owen Kupsey, Assist by Elliot Dotson.
Penn College 9, Susquehanna 9

13:38 PENN COL Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by PENN COL, [13:38] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Ian Edinger.
13:24 SUSQUEHA Penalty on SUSQUEHA Pat McDermott (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Elliot Dotson (caused by Gabe Broome).
12:45 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA failed.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Elliot Dotson (caused by Drew Filipovits).
12:17 PENN COL Penalty on PENN COL Collin DePace (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:17 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Reese Ackerman.
11:44 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Matt Chubenko (MAN-UP), Assist by Reese Ackerman.

Penn College 9, Susquehanna 10

11:44 SUSQUEHA
Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA, [11:44] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Gabe
Broome.

11:04 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Nick Remund.
Penn College 9, Susquehanna 11

11:04 SUSQUEHA Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA, [11:04] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Ty Meck.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Ty Meck (caused by Chase Kaplan).
10:55 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Ian Stambaugh.
10:45 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Owen Kupsey (30-second count), Assist by Tyler Diffenderfer.

Penn College 10, Susquehanna 11

10:45 SUSQUEHA
Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA, [10:45] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Brandon
Cash.

09:48 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Gabe Broome, Assist by Pat McDermott.
Penn College 10, Susquehanna 12

09:48 PENN COL
Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Quin Michaels won by PENN COL, [09:48] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Antonio
Santora.

08:23 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Chase Kaplan HIGH
08:00 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA good.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Drew Filipovits.
07:21 SUSQUEHA Penalty on SUSQUEHA Reese Ackerman (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:14 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Aidan McFalls HIGH
07:00 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Owen Kupsey (MAN-UP), Assist by Aidan McFalls.

Penn College 11, Susquehanna 12

07:00 PENN COL
Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by PENN COL, [07:00] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Antonio
Santora.

06:59 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Ryder Palubinski.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Ryder Palubinski (caused by Ty Meck).
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Kieran Koenke.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Aidan McFalls (caused by Gabe Broome).
06:16 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Gabe Broome.
05:37 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Jimmy Maro, SAVE Ryan Twist
05:33 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Austin Callahan.



05:24 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL failed.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Charlie Monsell (caused by Owen Teaney).
05:16 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Pat McDermott.
05:08 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Owen Teaney, SAVE Ryan Twist
04:17 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Owen Teaney HIT POST
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Ethan Boyer (caused by Nate Traver).
03:49 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Isaiah Sensenig.
03:43 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL failed.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Charlie Monsell (caused by Pat McDermott).
03:24 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Reese Ackerman.
03:09 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Tyler Young, SAVE Ryan Twist
03:04 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Kieran Koenke.
02:35 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Nick Remund, SAVE Ryan Twist
02:26 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL good.
02:23 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Jake Small.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Jake Small (caused by Gabe Broome).
02:13 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Ian Mangini.
02:07 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA good.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL John Dolezal (caused by Quin Michaels).
01:28 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Mikey Rowinski.
00:53 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Pat McDermott WIDE
00:40 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Jimmy Maro, SAVE Ryan Twist
00:40 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL good.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Elliot Dotson.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 PENN COL Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by PENN COL, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Charlie Monsell.
13:59 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Aidan McFalls, Assist by Tate Renaud.

Penn College 12, Susquehanna 12
13:59 PENN COL Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by PENN COL, [13:59] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Daniel Kalizak.
13:43 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Owen Kupsey, SAVE Will Harcourt
13:32 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Elliot Dotson.
13:22 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Tate Renaud, SAVE Will Harcourt
13:22 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA good.
13:22 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Pat McDermott, SAVE Ryan Twist
13:22 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Will Ehret.
13:22 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL good.
12:50 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Elliot Dotson WIDE
11:53 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Elliot Dotson, Assist by Will Ehret.

Penn College 13, Susquehanna 12

11:53 SUSQUEHA
Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA, [11:53] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Frank
Fiannaca.

10:55 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Quin Michaels.
Penn College 13, Susquehanna 13

10:55 SUSQUEHA Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA (on faceoff violation).
10:18 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Reese Ackerman, SAVE Ryan Twist
10:12 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL good.
10:07 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Ian Edinger.

Penn College 14, Susquehanna 13

10:07 SUSQUEHA
Faceoff Brody Borkowski vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA, [10:07] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Drew
Filipovits.

-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Pat Maychak (caused by Drew Filipovits).
09:47 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Gabe Broome.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Jack White.
09:36 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Ian Stambaugh.
09:14 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Elliot Dotson, Assist by Jesse Weick.

Penn College 15, Susquehanna 13
09:14 SUSQUEHA Jack Storipan at goalie for SUSQUEHA.
09:14 SUSQUEHA Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA (on faceoff violation).
08:43 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Kieran Koenke, Assist by Jimmy Maro.

Penn College 15, Susquehanna 14



08:43 SUSQUEHA
Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by SUSQUEHA, [08:43] Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Gabe
Broome.

08:07 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Tyler Young WIDE
07:27 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Tyler Young BLOCKED
07:00 PENN COL GOAL by PENN COL Jesse Weick.

Penn College 16, Susquehanna 14

07:00 PENN COL
Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by PENN COL, [07:00] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Isaiah
Sensenig.

-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Pat McDermott.
06:21 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Will Ehret, SAVE Jack Storipan
06:13 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA failed.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Brendan Gleason (caused by Owen Kupsey).
06:05 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Ben Malarkey.
05:36 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Aidan McFalls WIDE
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Matthew Capoferri.
04:57 SUSQUEHA GOAL by SUSQUEHA Kieran Koenke, Assist by Pat McDermott.

Penn College 16, Susquehanna 15
04:57 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Mikey Rowinski.

04:57 PENN COL
Faceoff Antonio Santora vs Brandon Cash won by PENN COL, [04:57] Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Antonio
Santora.

04:47 PENN COL Timeout by PENN COL.
03:48 PENN COL Shot by PENN COL Quinn Smith, SAVE Jack Storipan
03:36 SUSQUEHA Ground ball pickup by SUSQUEHA Ryan Mosier.
02:59 SUSQUEHA Shot by SUSQUEHA Tyler Young, SAVE Ryan Twist
02:49 PENN COL Clear attempt by PENN COL good.
02:32 PENN COL Ground ball pickup by PENN COL Elliot Dotson.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Elliot Dotson (caused by Brendan Gleason).
01:48 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA failed.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Jimmy Maro.
-- PENN COL Turnover by PENN COL Will Ehret.
00:06 SUSQUEHA Clear attempt by SUSQUEHA good.
-- SUSQUEHA Turnover by SUSQUEHA Quin Michaels.
00:04 SUSQUEHA Timeout by SUSQUEHA.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


